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1. No Color Assigned
Style Color Code Not Set

Carryover/New Not Set
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.ﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Images / uncategorized

DENIM TEARS

SKETCH

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL UPDATED: XX/ XX/ XXXX
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Eﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527

DENIM TEARS

BOTTOMS: DT CHENILLE EMBROIDERED S

SELF A: NAVY

SELF B: TAN

SELF C: NAVY

STITCH: TONAL
EMBROIDERED EYELET: NAVY
DRAWCORD: NAVY

DK BROWN

SELF A: DK BROWN

SELF B: OLIVE

SELF C: DK BROWN

STITCH: TONAL

EMBROIDERED EYELET: DK BROWN
DRAWCORD: DK BROWN

VEERGINE SP26

COLLECTION: OUR LADY LIBERT]

DESIGNER: BRYCE

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL

UPDATED: XX/ XX/ XXXX

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-2

Images | uncategorized
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£

DENIM TEARS

ITEM

PLACEMENT

DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527

QUANITY SIZE

5:DT

COLORWAY 1

100% COTTON - XXXX

SELF A: MAIN BODY

NAVY - NAVY BLAZER

9-3623 TCX

CHENILLE EMBROIDERE

COLORWAY 2

DESIGNER

DK BROWN - PUCE
19-1518TCX

100% COTTON TWILL -

SELF B: TOP APPLIED PANELS

Fd o

TAN - CURDS & WHEY
6-0920 TCX

100% COTTON TWILL -

SELF C:TOP APPLIED PwEH
%

NAVY - NAVY BLAZER
9-3923TCX

BASKETWEAVE FLAT
DRAWCORD - 10096 HIGH DENSITY

TRIM A: WAISTBAND

DK GREEN - OVERLAND TREK
7-0619TCX

DK BROWN - PUCE
9-1518TCX

1 "
COTTON 1/4"WIDE NAVY - NAVY BLAZER DK BROWN - PUCE
9-3923 TCX 9-1518 TCX
EMBROIDERED EYELET,
BNT DTM NAVY DTM DK BROWN
THREAD 2: SELF B: TOP APPLIED PANEL _
TAN - CURDS & WHEY DK GREEN - OVERLAND TREK
16-0920 TCX 17:0619TCX
WASH: GARMENT

45 MIN ENZYME

45 MIN ENZYME

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL

UPDATED: XOC/XX/XXXX

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-4

1. No Color Assigned

Images / Color Variants
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DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527
Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026

Images | Construction Details
11-06-2025

TRIMS

,,,,,,,,,, NOT SHOWN TO SCALE

WOVEN LABEL

AFRICAN DIASPORA GOQDS

W= EST.1619 =

REG . TRADEMARK

INTERNAL SIZE LABEL

HANG TAG

AFRICAN DIASPORA GO

W= EST.1619 /[

REG . TRADEMARK

CONSTRUCTION

AFRICAN DIASPORA GOODS

W= EsT.1619 =
REG . TRADEMARK

REETRERET)]

§0009 vaoasvia xvorid¥

BOTTOMS-SWEATPANTS-BLOCK-2
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Eﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Images | Construction Details

DE“I“ 'EARS BOTTOMS: DT CHENILLE EMBROIDERED S|VEERBINE SP26 DESIGNER: BRYCE
AC RY: FAC COLLECTION: OUR LADY LIBERT}Y VARIANTS: 3

CONTRUCTION

embroidered 5/8" eyelets
center to centerin interior

bendback WB

encased elastic with
drawcord

3 rows of single needle
topstitch evently placed
created drawcord tunnel

SELF A

SELFB

1/4" wide cotton drawcord w/
SELFC single knotted end

-
1/4” split needle

single welt pocket coverstitch

topstitch and bartacks at ends

no gusset

pocket bag: ‘|‘\

lining on top handside 1

self on palm side s‘\‘

3/8" wide top applied panels no side seam
with edgestitch
top applied panels start:
1/4” from natural fold
bendback hem

1/2" space

bw panels encased elastic

1/4" split needle
coverstitch

UPDATED: XX/ XX/ XXXX

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-3
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DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Images / Artwork

DE“I“ 'EARS BOTTOMS: DT CHENILLE EMBROIDERED SVEERSANE SP26 DESIGNER: BRYCE
FAC CTORY COLLECTIO ADY LIBERTY | VARIANTS: 3

GRAPHICS

CHENILLE APPLIQUE WITH FELT BACKING & ZIG ZAG OUTLINE
5.396" WIDE, 6" TALL *ACTUAL SCALE*

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL UPDATED: XX/ XX/ XXXX

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-5
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Eﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Images / Artwork

DESIGNER: BRYCE

DENIM TEARS

1/2" UNDER POCKET BARTACK
& CENTERED ON WEARERS
RIGHT LEG

NAVY SWEATPANT: DK BROWN SWEATPANT:

*MATCH THIS FOR QUALITY*
CHENILLE:
PANTONE
WARM GRAY 1C

CHENILLE:
PANTONE
WARM GRAY 1C

FELT BACKING &

FELT BACKING &

Z1G ZAG STITCH PANTONE® ZIG ZAG STITCH asTonE
OUTLINE: OUTLINE:
NAVY - NAVY BLAZER DK BROWN - PUCE
19-3923 TCX 19-1518 TCX
DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL UPDATED: XX/XX/XXXX

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-6
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.ﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527

BOTTOMS: DT CHENILLE EMBROIDERED SY

FACTOR

OTO - COMME

Images | Artwork

VEEFEANT SP26 DESIGNER: BRYCE

COLLECTION: QUR LA

DESIGN

- Removing potassium wash, should be solid color only.
- Sweatpant colorway/side tape color is incorrect,
please follow TP

- Top applied stripe color not correct, please follow TP

GRAPHIC

- Artwork has been updated please follow updated TP
- FELT Backing on chenille embroidered patch is incorrect,
please follow TP

DENIM TEARS CONFIDENTIAL

UPDATED: XX/ XX/ XXXX

SP26-DTChenilleEmbroideredSweatpant_11-7
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Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026 Rules

agl DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Size Specifications - Graded

11-06-2025

Sample Size: M

Waist @ WB Edge (Relaxed) zvFIdU 3/8in 0in 0in 151/4 in 0in 0in 0in
Waist @ Edge (Extended) 90UTTm 3/8in 0in 0Oin 221in 0in 0in 0in
WB Height UBN6PW 1/8 in 0in 0in 17/8in 0in 0in 0in
Low Hip @ 8" Below WB Top Edge gitlGu 3/8in 0in 0in 23 1/4in 0in 0in 0in
Thigh @ 1" Below Crotch X3rywO 1/4in 0in 0in 14 3/4 in 0in 0in 0in
Knee @ Half of Inseam LC56eg 1/4in 0in 0in 11 1/4 in 0in 0in 0in
Leg Opening (Relaxed) fQuODk 1/4in 0in 0in 6 1/2in 0in 0in 0in
Leg Opening (Extended) RCKOg 1/4in 0in 0Oin 8 1/4in Oin 0in 0in
Cuff Height @ Leg Opening AHYaQ2 1/8 in 0in 0in 1lin 0in 0in 0in
Front Rise from WB Edge Olklvw 1/4in 0in Oin 131/2in Oin 0in 0in
Back Rise from WB Edge Uu3xDT 1/4in 0in 0in 18in 0in 0in 0in
Inseam Length RVmMCijg 1/4in 0in Oin 301/2in 0in 0in 0in
Outseam Length from WB Edge YUbVae 1/4in 0in 0in 41 3/4in 0in 0in 0in
Welt Pocket Placement Forward from Fold iSMow;j 1/8 in 0in 0in 13/4in 0in 0in 0in
Pocket Below WB Edge pZyscG 1/8 in 0in 0in 3in 0in 0in 0in
Pocket Opening Length ozon2y 1/8 in 0in 0Oin 7in Oin 0in 0in
Welt Width W2YIE 1/8 in 0in 0in 5/8 in 0in 0in 0in
Pocket Bag Width @ Bottom of Pocket Opening (Seam to Edge) p36ZFb 1/4in 0in 0Oin 8 1/4in 0in 0in 0in
Pocket Bag Height from Bottom of WB to Edge 4AwOAyH 1/4in 0in 0in 12in 0in 0in 0in
Drawcord Drop at WB (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4in 0in 0Oin 9in Oin 0in 0in
Distance Between Buttonholes/Eyelets at WB (Extended) EWHyux 1/4 in 0in 0in 2in 0in 0in 0in
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1o DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527
%ﬁ Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026

Measured Size: M

Waist @ WB Edge (Relaxed)

Waist @ Edge (Extended)

WB Height

Low Hip @ 8" Below WB Top Edge

Thigh @ 1" Below Crotch

Knee @ Half of Inseam

Leg Opening (Relaxed)

Leg Opening (Extended)

Cuff Height @ Leg Opening

Front Rise from WB Edge

Back Rise from WB Edge

Inseam Length

Outseam Length from WB Edge

Welt Pocket Placement Forward from Fold
Pocket Below WB Edge

Pocket Opening Length

Welt Width

Pocket Bag Width @ Bottom of Pocket Opening (Seam to Edge)
Pocket Bag Height from Bottom of WB to Edge
Drawcord Drop at WB (Exposed Length)
Distance Between Buttonholes/Eyelets at WB (Extended)

zvFIdU
90UTTm
UBN6PW
gitlGu
X3rywO
LC56eg
fQuODk
RCKOg
AHYaQ2
Olklvw
Uu3xDT
RVmCijg
YUbVae
iSMowj
pZyscG
ozon2y
W2YIE
p36ZFb
AwOAyH
xmREXa
EWHyux

3/8in
3/8in
1/8in
3/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in

15 1/4 in
22in
17/8in
231/4in
14 3/4 in
11 1/4in
61/2in
81/4in
1lin
131/2in
18in
301/2in
41 3/4in
1/2in
3in

7in
81/4in
11 3/4in
7in

2in

151/2in
20 1/2in
0in
23in

14 3/4 in
11in

6 3/4in
8 1/4in
lin
151/2in
20in
291/2in
0in

0in

0in

0in

0in

0in

0in

0in

1/4in
-11/2in
0in
-1/4 in
0in
-1/4 in
1/4in
0in
0in
2in
2in
-lin
0in
0in
0in
0in

0in
0in
0in
0in

0in
Oin
0in
Oin
0in
Oin
0in
0in
0in
Oin
0in
Oin
0in
-1/2'in
0in
0in

0in
0in
Oin
0in

15 1/4in
22in
17/8in
231/4in
14 3/4 in
11 1/4in
61/2in
81/4in
lin
131/2in
18in
301/2in
41 3/4in
0in

3in

7in

8 1/4in
11 3/4in
7in

2in

Size Specifications -
Measurements |/ 1st Proto

Update to match the block

TBD

11-06-2025
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agl DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Size Specifications -

Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026 Measurements | 2nd Proto
11-06-2025
Measured Size: M
Waist @ WB Edge (Relaxed) zvFIdU 3/8in 151/4 in 15 1/4 in 0in 0in 151/4in -
Waist @ Edge (Extended) 90UTTm 3/8in 22in 22in 0in 0in 22in -
WB Height UBN6PW  1/8in 17/8in 17/8in 0in 0in 17/8in -
Low Hip @ 8" Below WB Top Edge gitlGu 3/8in 231/4in 231/41in 0in 0in 23 1/4in -
Thigh @ 1" Below Crotch X3rywO 1/4in 14 3/4 in 14 5/8 in -1/8 in 0in 14 3/4in -
Knee @ Half of Inseam LC56eg 1/4in 11 1/4in 11in -1/4in 0in 11 1/4in Back To Spec
Leg Opening (Relaxed) fQuODk 1/4in 61/2in 6 3/8in -1/8 in 0in 61/2in -
Leg Opening (Extended) RCKOg 1/4in 81/4in 81/41in 0in 0in 81/4in -
Cuff Height @ Leg Opening AHYaQ2 1/8 in 1lin 1lin 0in 0in 1lin -
Front Rise from WB Edge Olk1vw 1/4in 131/2in 13 3/8in -1/8 in 0in 131/2in -
Back Rise from WB Edge Uu3xDT 1/4in 18 in 18 1/8in 1/8 in 0in 18in -
Inseam Length RVmMCijg 1/4in 301/2in 301/2in 0in 0in 301/2in -
Outseam Length from WB Edge YUbVae 1/4in 41 3/4in 41 3/4in 0in 0in 41 3/4in -
Welt Pocket Placement Forward from Fold iSMowj 1/8 in 0in 13/4in 13/4in 13/4in 13/4in -
Pocket Below WB Edge pZyscG 1/8 in 3in 3in 0in 0in 3in -
Pocket Opening Length ozon2y 1/8 in 7in 7 1/8in 1/8 in 0in 7in -
Welt Width W2YIE 1/8in 0in 5/8 in 5/8 in 5/8 in 5/8 in -
Pocket Bag Width @ Bottom of Pocket Opening (Seam to Edge) p36ZFb 1/4in 81/4in 81/41in 0in 0in 81/4in -
Pocket Bag Height from Bottom of WB to Edge 4wOAyH 1/4in 11 3/4in 11 3/4 in 0in 1/4in 12in See New Value
Drawcord Drop at WB (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4in 7in 9in 2in 2in 9in Keep As Sample
Distance Between Buttonholes/Eyelets at WB (Extended) EWHyux 1/4in 2in 2in 0in 0in 2in -

Page 13 of 17



1o DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st
%ﬁ Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026 Proto

11-06-2025

9/5 design notes - Genny Mayden

CREATED ON SEP 8, 2025 5:23 PM

» We will send new pantone for the chenille patch

Page 14 of 17



DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Feedback & Revisions / 1st
53& Proto

Fitting 9.5.25 - Misha Strelnikov

FIT/IPATTERN
1) The overall measurements are coming in off> we need to match our "Sweatpants w/ Cuff" block
> follow provided reference pattern for the overall shape

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP

1) Revise WB to match proto> separate piece with encased elastic
* keep 3 rows of top stitching

2) Revise Leg Opening to have separate elasticated cuffs as per proto

3) Shift stripe placement backward> stripes should be centered at side fold edge
« shift pocket opening backward accordingly

4) Keep eyelets/drawcord @ interior

5) All coverstitch should be revised to 1/4" split needle top stitch (Bottom Coverlock)
* keep each side of the seam w/ split needle finish flat without bumps

Thanks,
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.ﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Feedback & Revisions / 1st

Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026 Proto
11-06-2025

S§S26BAS1527 DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpants - 1st Proto

SS26BAS1527 DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - 1st Proto.jpg
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.ﬁ DT Chenille Embroidered Sweatpant - Style #SS26BAS1527 Feedback & Revisions / 1st

Mens, Sweatpant, Spring/Summer, 2026 Proto
11-06-2025

Fitting 10.23.25 - Misha Strelnikov

CREATED ON NOV 5, 2025 9:48 PM

*PPS MUST BE ON SPEC

FIT/PATTERN

1) Knee is missing -1/4"> get back to spec

2) All other points can be accepted within tolerance

3) Increase pocket bag height +1/4" to finish at 12"

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP

1) Revise Waistband to be a Turnback with encased elastic (NOT a separate piece, so theres no WB Seam)
« the distance between top stitching needs to be more EVEN> please improve

2) Revise Cuff at leg opening to be Turnback with encased elastic as well

Thank you,
M

FIT/PATTERN

Vi tri dau goi bi thiéu -1/4" > vui long chinh lai dung theo spec
T4t ca cac diém khdc c6 thé chip nhén trong pham vi tolerance
Tang chiéu cao tui 16t thém +1/4" d€ hoan thién & mtic 12"
CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP

Chinh lai lung quan thanh dang lung liénvéi thun boc bén trong (khong phai chi tiét rdi, nén sé khong c6 duong may tai dudng tra lung )
« khodang cach gitia cidc dudng diéucan déu hon - vui long cai thién

Chinh lai phan bo laig 6ng chan thanh lai lién véi thun boc bén trong tuong tu
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